



CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

This contract for Engineering Services ("Agreement") is made and entered into between:

WESTBROOK ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS, INC.

of 619 East Hoxie Street, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, hereinafter referred to as "Westbrook" and:			
	Client:	City of La Crosse	
	Billing Address:	400 La Crosse Street	
	Billing Fladi 000.	La Crosse, WI 54601	
	Project Site Address:	Old Railroad Bridge over the La Crosse River	
Hereina	fter referred to as	the "Client," in connection with the following:	
1.	Project Title/Description: Replacement of existing deck and rating of the Old Railroad Bridge over the La Crosse River.		
2.	Scope of Services: Inspection including underwater diving of the piers, measure structure for plan preparation, rate bridge for 3/4 ton pickup with snowplow, plans with new deck and railing, quantities, and special provisions. No bid documents are included in this scope.		
3.	Schedule for Services: Services anticipated to be completed in June 1, 2014.		
4.	Cost: Lump sum cost of \$15,500.00.		
and spe comply back of	Westbrook agrees to provide and perform the services set forth above in compliance with the general and special conditions of this Agreement. Client agrees to timely pay Westbrook for completed services and omply with the general and special conditions of this Agreement. This Agreement consists of the front and ack of this document and any attached exhibits, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the dates indicated below.		
	1.	TED ENGINEERS, INC.	
Ву:	Andrew C. Knuts	in, P.E., S.E. By: Call Tellar	
	Vice-President	Title: CITY ENGINEER	
Date:_	9-23-13	Date: //-/5-/3	